MUNICIPAL CLERKS
             (3/27/2024)
EAST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP
Allison Quigley (Deputy – Niven Raghib)
16 Lanning Blvd.

E. Windsor, NJ 08520


T 443-4000 x237 / F 443-8303


clerk@east-windsor.nj.us

deputyclerk@east-windsor.nj.us
EWING TOWNSHIP
Kim Macellaro (Deputy – Susan Bate)
2 Jake Garzio Dr.

Ewing, NJ 08628


T 538-7609 / F 771-0480


kmacellaro@ewingnj.org

sbate@ewingnj.org
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP
Alison Sabo (Asst – Brittani Calderone)
2090 Greenwood Avenue

CN 00150

Hamilton, NJ 08650


T 890-3622 / F 631-8287


asabo@hamiltonnj.com

bcalderone@hamiltonnj.com 

HIGHTSTOWN BOROUGH
Peggy Riggio (Deputy – none)
156 Bank Street

Hightstown, NJ 08520


T 490-5100 x772/ F 371-0267


priggio@hightstownborough.com
HOPEWELL BOROUGH
Regina Toth (Deputy – Christine Witt)
88 E. Broad St.
Hopewell, NJ 08525


T 466-2636 / F 466-8511


regina.toth@hopewellboro-nj.us

christine.witt@hopewellboro-nj.us 

HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP
Katherine Fenton-Newman 
  (Deputy – Jessalyn Walters)
201 Washington Crossing-Pennington Road

Titusville, NJ 08560-1410


T 737-0605 x6760 / F 737-1022


kfentonnewman@hopewelltwp.org

jwalters@hopewelltwp.org
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP

Tonya Carter (Deputy – Donna McLaughlin)
P.O. Box 6006,
2207 Lawrenceville Rd.
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648


T 844-7000 / F 844-0984


clerk@lawrencetwp.com

dmclaughlin@lawrencetwp.com
PENNINGTON BOROUGH
Betty Sterling (Deputy – none)
30 N. Main Street

Pennington, NJ 08534


T 737-0276 / F 737-9780


bsterling@penningtonboro.org
PRINCETON

Rayna Harris (Deputy – Dawn Mount)
400 Witherspoon St.

Princeton, NJ 08540


T 924-5704 / F 688-2031


rharris@princetonnj.gov

dchampion@princetonnj.gov
TOWNSHIP OF ROBBINSVILLE

Michele Seigfried (Deputy – Alicia Gonzalez)
2298 Route 33
Robbinsville, NJ 08691


T 259-3600  x1107 x1108/ F 259-3645

micheles@robbinsville.net

agonzalez@robinsville.net 

CITY OF TRENTON

Brandon Garcia (Deputy – none)
319 E. State Street

City Hall Room 208

Trenton, NJ 08608


T 989-3187

F 989-3190

bgarcia@trentonnj.org  
WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

Gay Huber (Deputy –Allison Sheehan)
West Windsor Municipal Bldg

P.O. Box 38, 271 Clarksville Rd.
West Windsor, NJ 08550


T 799-2400 (x213)/ F 799-2044

ghuber@westwindsortwp.com
asheehan@westwindsortwp.com
